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15.5 Summary statistics on the performing arts, 1986 

Item Music Opera 

Revenue by source ("In) 
Ticket sales 
Guarantees 
Ancillary and other income 
Grants' 

39 
6 

11 
44 

28 
7 

II 
54 

21 
13 
7 

59 

37 
2 
8 

53 

Expenditures by type (%) 
Personnel 
Publicity and promotion 
Administration 
Other production costs2 

Other expenses* 

56 
9 
6 

18 
II 

68 
10 
5 

10 
7 

48 
II 
4 

25 
12 

50 
8 
4 

22 
16 

Average revenue per organization ($) 
Average expenditure per organization ($) 
Average surplus (deficit) for season covered ($) 

621,938 
624,967 

-3,029 

1,044,007 
1,071,399 

-27,392 

774,145 
789,342 
-15,197 

2,184,022 
2,245,816 

-61,794 

' Includes all government grants and private contributions. 
Includes royalties and fees paid for commissioned works and other production expenses such as sets, props, costumes and wardrobe. 

' Refers to space costs for office, storage, utilities and maintenance, and other expenses such as ticket printing and bar licence. 

15.6 Number of responding heritage institutions, by institution type and region, 1985-86 

Type of 
heritage institution 

Museums 
Community 
Art 
History2 

Other* 

Total, museums 

Nature parks 
Historic sites4 

Archives 
Other3 

Total, heritage institutions 

Region 

Atlantic 
provinces 

87 
17 
19 
13 

136 

14 
82 
32 
13 

277 

Quebec 

33 
26 
43 

6 

108 

16 
48 

140 
45 

357 

Ontario 

157 
72 
53 
18 

300 

44 
97 

124 
24 

589 

Prairie 
provinces 

207 
34 
51 
15 

307 

44 
61 
39 
23 

474 

British 
Columbia' 

88 
21 
31 
14 

154 

14 
36 
27 
18 

249 

Total 

572 
170 
197 
66 

1,005 

132 
324 
362 
123 

1,946 

' Includes Yukon and Northwest Territories. 
Includes fort and military, maritime or marine, human history, archaeology, anthropology or ethnology, natural history or natural science, sports 
(or halls of fame), and transportation museums. 

3 Includes multidisciplinary, science and technology and other museums. 
4 Includes historic sites, buildings, parks or communities. 

Includes the following: exhibition centres, planetariums, observatories, aquariums, zoos, botanical gardens, arboretums and conservatories. 

15.7 National Library growth in titles and loans, 1978-79 to 1987-88 

Fiscal year Legal 
deposit 

titles 

1978-79 
1979-80 
1980-81 
1981-82 
1982-83 
1983-84 
1984-85 
1985-86 
1986-87 
1987-88 

17,852 
16,000 
17,905 
16,356 
17,420 
19,381 
20,586 
22,394 
25,015 
25,331 

Totals for certain years obtained by extrapolation. 

Interlibrary 

requests' 

133,665 
178,772 
173,257 
139,281 
157,710 
160,131 
138,788 
130,253 
136,282 
138,124 

Items listed in Canadiana 

Calendar 
year 

1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 

Number 

28,729 
31,287 
25,775 
19,064 
26,029 
31,888 
36,773 
33,669 
35,701 
38,589 


