15-28 CANADA YEAR BOOK

15.5 Summary statistics on the performing arts, 1986

Item.	Theatre	Music	Dance	Opera
Revenue by source (%)				
Ticket sales	39	28	21	37
Guarantees	6	7	13	
Ancillary and other income	11	- ti		
Grants	44	54	59	51
Expenditures by type (%) Personnel Publicity and promotion Administration Other production costs ² Other expenses ³	56 9 6 18 11	68 10 5 10 7	48 11 4 25 12	50 8 4 22 16
Average revenue per organization (\$) Average expenditure per organization (\$) Average surplus (deficit) for season covered (\$)	621,938 624,967 -3,029	1,044,007 1,071,399 -27,392	774,145 789,342 -15,197	2,184,022 2,245,816 -61,794

Includes all government grants and private contributions.
Includes royalties and fees paid for commissioned works and other production expenses such as sets, props, costumes and wardrobe.
Refers to space costs for office, storage, utilities and maintenance, and other expenses such as ticket printing and bar licence.

15.6 Number of responding heritage institutions, by institution type and region, 1985-86

Type of heritage institution	Region					Total
	Atlantic provinces	Quebec	Ontario	Prairie provinces	British Columbia ¹	
Museums Community Art History ² Other ³	87 17 19 13	33 26 43 6	157 72 53 18	207 34 51 15	88 21 31 14	572 170 197 66
Total, museums	136	108	300	307	154	1,005
Nature parks Historic sites ⁴ Archives Other ⁵	14 82 32 13	16 48 140 45	44 97 124 24	44 61 39 23	14 36 27 18	132 324 362 123
Total, heritage institutions	277	357	589	474	249	1,946

Includes Yukon and Northwest Territories.
Includes fort and military, maritime or marine, human history, archaeology, anthropology or ethnology, natural history or natural science, sports (or halls of fame), and transportation museums.
Includes multidisciplinary, science and technology and other museums.
Includes historic sites, buildings, parks or communities.
Includes the following: exhibition centres, planetariums, observatories, aquariums, zoos, botanical gardens, arboretums and conservatories.

15.7 National Library growth in titles and loans, 1978-79 to 1987-88

Fiscal year	Legal deposit titles	Interlibrary	Items listed in Canadiana	
		requests	Calendar year	Number
1978-79	17,852	133,665	1978	28,729
1979-80	16,000	178,772	1979	31,287
1980-81	17,905	173,257	1980	25,775
1981-82	16,356	139,281	1981	19,064
1982-83	17,420	157,710	1982	26,029
1983-84	19,381	160,131	1983	31,888
1984-85	20,586	138,788	1984	36,773
1985-86	22,394	130,253	1985	33,669
1986-87	25,015	136,282	1986	35,701
1987-88	25,331	138,124	1987	38,589

¹ Totals for certain years obtained by extrapolation.